GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION <>><>><>

Islamabad, 6th December, 2024

NOTIFICATION

No.3/5/2024-Admn-I. On the recommendations of Departmental Promotion Committee (DPC) and with the approval of Secretary, Establishment Division, Mr. Muhammad Bilal, Assistant Director (Network Administration) (BS-17) of this Division is promoted to the post of Deputy Director (System Administration) (BS-18), Establishment Division with effect from 05.12.2024.

(Sarfraz Ahmad Sirohey) Section Officer to the Government of Pakistan

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
Karachi.

Copy to:-

- 1. SPS to Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 2. PS to Special Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 3. PS to Additional Secretary-I, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 4. PS to Additional Secretary-II, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 5. PS to Joint Secretary (Admn), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 6. Joint Secretary (CP-I), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 7. Deputy Secretary (Admn-I), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 8. Deputy Secretary (Admn-II), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 9. Director (PD), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 10. Director (IT), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 11. AGPR, Islamabad.
- 12. Officer Concerned.
- 13. Sections Cash, Budget, DD (PD), CP-IX, SO (Admn-II), Admn-IV, Welfare Officer (Pension), General.

(Sarfraz Ahmad Sirohey) Section Officer (Admn-I) \$\mathbb{\alpha}\$: 051-9103635